

San Jacinto River Authority October 2023

Celebrating Lake Conroe's 50th with Our Community



SJRA is proud to partner with community partners in celebrating 50 years of community, water supply, beauty, recreation, wildlife, and more! We hope everyone takes a moment to spread the news about Lake Conroe turning 50!

Click <u>here</u> to learn why Lake Conroe is the best water in Texas from the people who helped make Lake Conroe what it is today!

To celebrate alongside us, visit Waterpoint Marina, Margaritaville, Papas on the Lake, or some of the other local marinas and restaurants around the lake handing out special Lake Conroe 50th Anniversary mints!











SJRA Board receives 50th Anniversary Commendation from Congressman Morgan Lutrell



SJRA Board of Directors were honored to receive a commendation from US Congressman Morgan Luttrell celebrating the 50th Anniversary of Lake Conroe.

SJRA Attends Lake Conroe Chamber Lobsterfest













This month, several SJRA employees supported Lobsterfest as well as the Conroe/Lake Conroe Chamber Golf Tournament. SJRA is proud to be a sponsor for Lobsterfest as well as the 2023 Annual Community Assistance Center Duck Race on Lake Conroe.

SJRA is honored to be a part of such amazing events that help our Lake Conroe community!

The <u>#BestWaterInTexas</u> has a rich history!





For 50 years, Lake Conroe has been a water resource for our community and wildlife! Visit <u>THE BEST WATER IN TEXAS</u> to learn more! #LakeConroe50



October 2023 marks the 50th anniversary of Lake Conroe. The lake that has shaped the lives, economy of history, and community is finally hitting this milestone. What's amazing is that many people who currently live in our community were here way back when the dam was being constructed! They have seen the incredible growth of our area that this lake has been a central part of.



Be on the look out for our Lake Conroe's 50th Anniversary article in <u>Dock Line Magazine</u>.

SJRA is Recruiting!



Check out open positions here.

SJRA.net QR Code

Scan the QR code to get information on Lake Conroe, all five operational divisions, and how
We work for *your* Water!





SJRA Board of Directors Meeting

SJRA GRP Review Committee Meeting

1577 Dam Site Road Conroe, Texas



December 14, 2023

1577 Dam Site Road Conroe, Texas



December 4, 2023

Woodlands Water Agency Trustee Meeting

2455 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas



November 8, 2023

Live Streaming Coverage of SJRA Meetings

If you are unable to attend the monthly SJRA Board of Director and GRP Review Committee Meetings, you can still stay up to date by watching the live streaming coverage on the SJRA website.

Click <u>HERE</u> to visit <u>www.sjra.net</u> to watch SJRA meetings live.

Scroll down to the embedded video box and click the appropriate tab and link.

To request a tour of any operational facility, visit SJRA's Tour Request Form page on sjra.net.



Tell Us How We're Doing!

SJRA values your opinions and thoughts.

We would love to hear from you on how we are doing. Please submit questions, concerns, or other feedback here.

Contact Us

The San Jacinto River Authority (SJRA) receives no money from the state, nor does it collect any type of taxes.

SJRA's mission is to develop, conserve, and protect the water resources of the San Jacinto River basin. Covering all or part of seven counties, the organization's jurisdiction includes the entire San Jacinto River watershed, excluding Harris County. The SJRA is one of two dozen river authorities in the State of Texas, and like other river authorities, its primary purpose is to implement long-term, regional projects related to water supply and wastewater treatment.

If you would like to know more about SJRA, what we do, and how we work for the community, check out our website www.sjra.net and follow us on social media @SJRA 1937, @Sanjacintoriverauthoritysjra, <a href="@Sa

San Jacinto River Authority | Website









San Jacinto River Authority | PO Box 329, Conroe, TX 77305

<u>Unsubscribe msimpson@sjra.net</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by msimpson@sjra.net powered by

